
1

We work with companies who are 

developing new products.

We can assist with:

• Product development trials

• Advice on appropriate tests across 

 various products

•	 Specifications	for	product	compliance

•	 All	forms	of	performance	testing

• Flammability testing

• Pesticide residues and insect resistance



2

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS IN NEW ZEALAND 2022 / 2023

2022

Labour Day 24 October

Christmas Day 25 December 27 December observed

Boxing Day 26 December

2023

New Year’s Day 1 January observed 3 January

Public Holiday 2 January  

Waitangi Day 6 February

Good Friday 7 April

Easter Monday 10 April

ANZAC Day 25 April

Queen’s Birthday 5 June

Matariki 14 July

PROVINCIAL ANNIVERSARIES

2022 

South Canterbury 26 September

Hawkes Bay 21 October

Marlborough 31 October

Canterbury 11 November

Chatham Islands 28 November

Westland 28 November

2023 

Wellington  23 January

Auckland 30 January

Nelson 30 January

Taranaki 13 March

Otago 20 March

Southland 11 April

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name

Address

Phone (wk) (home)

Daylight Savings begins on the last Sunday in September and finishes on the 1st Sunday in April.



3

Head Office, Wool and Textile Laboratories
22 Bridge Street, PO Box 12065, Ahuriri, Napier 4144

P 06 835 1086, F 06 835 6473

HEAD OFFICE PERSONNEL

Chief Executive Duane Knowles
 M 027 448 1646 

 E duane.knowles@nzwta.co.nz

Accounting Manager Tom Ryan
 M 027 498 8031
 E tom.ryan@nzwta.co.nz

Customer Services Manager David Alexander
 M 027 502 1757
 E david.alexander@nzwta.co.nz

Systems Administrator David Wilkinson
 M 027 255 2557
 E david.wilkinson@nzwta.co.nz

Wool Laboratory Controller Richard Golder
 M 027 495 5597
 E richard.golder@nzwta.co.nz

Senior Textile Technologist         Christian Judan
 E christian.judan@nzwta.co.nz
 P 06 833 5627

Customer Relations/ Lorraine Greer
Technical Adviser (Textiles) M 027 457 2979 
 E lorraine.greer@nzwta.co.nz

NZWTA LTD ADDRESSES & CONTACTS

VISIT OUR WEBSITE

www.nzwta.co.nz  or  www.nzwta.com



4

Christchurch
Shani Redmile
Unit 3, 29 Acheron Drive, Riccarton, Christchurch 8041
P 03 348 9153, F 03 348 9156, M 027 430 2388
E shani.redmile@nzwta.co.nz

Dunedin
Roy Godman
20 Korimako St, St Leonards, Dunedin 9022
P 03 471 0458, F 03 471 0458, M 027 432 7669
E roy.godman@nzwta.co.nz

Invercargill
Craig McCallum
269 Dee St, PO Box 1083, Invercargill 9840
P 03 218 2119, F 03 218 2117, M 027 434 1789
E craig.mccallum@nzwta.co.nz

BRANCH PERSONNEL

GREASY WOOL & MERINO STATISTICS

Test statistics are updated on a monthly basis for the North, South Island and Merino 

Wool and are available on our website at nzwta.co.nz
Statistics can be provided to you monthly via email. Please email a request to 

testing@nzwta.co.nz or telephone your local NZWTA branch.



5

NZWTA is a vital part of the AWTA Group, which also comprises three operating 

divisions in Australia (AWTA Raw Wool, AWTA Product Testing and Agrifood 

Technology), and a joint venture, Jin Ao Testing Company in China.  Each 

division includes expertise and experience in a wide range of industries, 

providing independent testing and confidence to customers globally.

AWTA Raw Wool is the largest division within AWTA and provides 

independent and objective wool certification services.  The division is the single 

largest wool testing organization in the world, with laboratories in Melbourne 

and Fremantle.

A: 70 Robertson Street, Kensington, Victoria 3031, Australia

P: +61 3 9371 4100

www.awta.com.au

AWTA Product Testing provides testing services to a broad range of 

industries including textiles, plastics, automotive, building products, glass, retail 

products, insulation, clothing and laminates.

A:  191 Racecourse Road, Flemington, VIC 3031, Australia

P: +61 3 9371 2400

www.awtaproducttesting.com.au 

NZWTA AND THE AWTA GROUP



6

Agrifood Technology is an independent testing laboratory providing analytical 

services to the agricultural industry in various fields.  Services cover grain, fruit 

and vegetables, meat, soil, water, fertilizer, plant tissue, processed food, and 

flour milling markets.

Agrifood Technology also incorporates FeedTest, 

who provide specialized stockfeed and fodder testing.

A: 260 Princes Hwy, Werribee, VIC 3030, Australia

P: +61 3 9742 0555

www.agrifood.com.au

The Jin Ao Testing Company is a joint venture between AWTA and 

the Jiangsu Inspection Corporation based in China, covering Chinese 

manufacturing markets.

A: 359 HongWu Road, Nanjing 210002, China

P: +86 25 8450 3078

www.jinao.org



7

JULY 2022 AUGUST 2022 SEPTEMBER 2022

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 31     1 2  1 2 3 4 5 6     1 2 3

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31   25 26 27 28 29 30  

    

OCTOBER 2022 NOVEMBER 2022 DECEMBER 2022

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 30  31     1   1 2 3 4 5     1 2 3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

JANUARY 2023 FEBRUARY 2023 MARCH 2023

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7    1 2 3 4    1 2 3 4

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

29 30 31     26 27 28     26 27 28 29 30 31  

      

APRIL 2023 MAY 2023 JUNE 2023

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 30      1  1 2 3 4 5 6     1 2 3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31    25 26 27 28 29 30  

   

JULY 2023 AUGUST 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 30 31     1   1 2 3 4 5      1 2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31   24 25 26 27 28 29 30

    

OCTOBER 2023 NOVEMBER 2023 DECEMBER 2023

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7    1 2 3 4  31     1 2

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

29 30 31    26 27 28 29 30   24 25 26 27 28 29 30

JANUARY 2024 FEBRUARY 2024 MARCH 2024

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 1 2 3 4 5 6     1 2 3  31     1 2

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

28 29 30 31    25 26 27 28 29   24 25 26 27 28 29 30

      

APRIL 2024 MAY 2024 JUNE 2024 

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

 1 2 3 4 5 6    1 2 3 4  30      1

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
28 29 30     26 27 28 29 30 31  23 24 25 26 27 28 29



8

WOOL EXPORTERS 

Bloch & Behrens Wool (NZ) Ltd
General Manager - Export Palle Petersen
Street Address 503 Blenheim Road, Sockburn, Christchurch 8042
Postal Address PO Box 9024, Tower Junction, Christchurch 8149
M 021 645 763 Palle Petersen, M 021 370 046 Dave Hudson, E bbnz@blochwool.com 
W www.pggwrightson.co.nz

J S Brooksbank
General Manager Andrew Campbell
Street Address 3rd Floor, 125 Featherston Street, Wellington 6011
Postal Address PO Box 704, Wellington 6140
P 04 385 1055, F 04 384 4634, E jsb@jsbrooksbank.co.nz 
EU Identifier No. JSB1

Chargeurs Wool (NZ) Ltd
Contact Hamish Syme
Street Address Unit 8, 5 Washington Way, Christchurch 8011
Postal Address PO Box 22484, Christchurch 8140
P 03 365 3480, E hsyme@chargeurs-luxury.com

Crichton J L & Co Ltd
Managing Director Michael Inkson
Street Address Level 1, 100 Victoria Street, Christchurch 8013
Postal Address PO Box 1916, Christchurch 8140
P 03 366 0389, F 03 366 0294, E wool@crichton.co.nz, W www.crichtonwool.com

Curtis Wool Direct (NZ) Ltd
Contact Mark Johnston
Street Address Unit 11, 109 Ford Road, Onekawa, Napier 4110
Postal Address PO Box 329, Napier 4140
P 06 834 0698, E wool@wooldirectnz.co.nz, M 021 222 7082
EU Identifier No. WDEL02

Freeth & Co Ltd
Director Jeremy Freeth

Street Address 220 Orui-Riversdale Road, RD 12, Masterton

Postal Address PO Box 909, Masterton 5840

P 06 372 3380, E jfreeth@xtra.co.nz

GS Merino Ltd
Managing Director Guy Spooner

Street Address 5 Kohunga Crescent, Bottle Lake, Christchurch 8083

Postal Address PO Box 79-252, Christchurch 8446

M 021 661 758, E guy@gsmerino.com



9

WOOL EXPORTERS

PJ Kinsman & Co Ltd 
Contacts Paul Kinsman

Street & Postal Address 64 Oakgrove Drive, North Brook Waters, Rangiora 7400

M 0274 323 013, E pjk@pjkinsman.co.nz

EU Identifier No. PJK1 

John Marshall & Co Ltd
Managing Director Peter Crone

Street Address 63 Mandeville Street, Riccarton, Christchurch 8011

Postal Address PO Box 8332, Riccarton, Christchurch 8440

P 03 341 2004, F 03 341 6538, E info@joma.nz W www.joma.nz

G Modiano (NZ) Ltd
Managing Director Henry Gray

Street Address 9B Scotston Avenue, Christchurch 8052

Postal Address PO Box 36770, Christchurch 8146

P 03 352 7580, F 03 352 7584, E h.gray@modiano.co.nz W www.gmodiano.com

Newool NZ Ltd
Contact Guy Spooner

Street Address 5 Kohunga Crescent, Bottle Lake, Christchurch 8083

Postal Address PO Box 79-252, Christchurch 8446

M 021 661 758, E guy@gsmerino.com

NZ Wool Services International Ltd
Chief Executive Officer Geoff Deakins

Street Address Ground Floor, 5 Sir William Pickering Drive, Burnside, Christchurch 8053

Postal Address PO Box 79252, Christchurch 8446

P 03 357 8700, F 03 357 8720, W www.woolserv.co.nz E marketing@woolserv.co.nz

EU Identifier No. NZWSI1

Raymond Dale Wool Marketing
Contact Nathan Watt
Address Ground Floor, 5 Sir William Pickering Drive, Burnside, Christchurch 8053 

Postal Address PO Box 79252, Christchurch 8446

P 03 357 8700, E n.watt@woolserv.co.nz



10

Brian Redding (2021) Ltd
Directors Jim Paterson, Annie & Bede Chamberlain 

Street Address 4 Aparima Street, Gore 9710

Postal Address PO Box 49, Gore 9740

P 03 208 5965, M 027 350 0031, E wool@bredding.co.nz

EU Identifier Nos. WL135, Bred 2, Bred 3

Robinson W G Ltd
Director David Robinson

Street Address Office 3, Level 7, Prime Property House, 2 Woodward Street, 

Wellington 6011

Postal Address PO Box 1468, Wellington 6140

P 04 473 3069, F 04 473 3070, E wgrob@xtra.co.nz

Rokelay Wool NZ Ltd
Contact Alan Robertson

Street Address 105/60 Mary St, Mt Eden, Auckland 1024

Postal Address PO Box 105022, Auckland City 1143

M 027 490 0947, E wool@rokelay.co.nz

Schneider G. New Zealand Ltd
Street Address Unit 8/75 Peterborough Street, Christchurch 8013

Postal Address PO Box 1164, Christchurch 8140

P 03 379 6173, E gschneider@gschneider.co.nz

Segard Masurel (NZ) Ltd
Street Address 20-26 Ballance Street, 9th Floor, Kiwi Wealth House, Wellington 6011

Postal Address PO Box 3473, Wellington 6140

P 04 472 3596, F 04 473 9727, E wool@segardmasurel.co.nz 

W www.segardmasurel.com 

Standard Wool (NZ) Ltd
Manager Gary Doherty

Street Address 5 Ross Street, Darfield 7510, Canterbury

Postal Address PO Box 53, Darfield 7510, Canterbury

P 03 318 8200, M 0274 324 259, E info@stdwoolnz.co.nz

Takamatua Exports Ltd
Contact Mike Philips

Street & Postal Address 203 Karaka Road, Thames 3500

P 07 868 3461, F 07 868 3461, M 021 523 824, E takex@kinect.co.nz

Textile Wools Ltd
Contact Dean Hegan

Street Address Essentially Building, Level 2, 2 Heather Street, Parnell, Auckland 1052

Postal Address PO Box 9779, Newmarket, Auckland 1149

M 021 896 926, E dean.hegan@halosport.co.nz

WOOL EXPORTERS 



11

The Rag Co Ltd
Contact Sonny Beder
Street Address 12 Waokauri Place, Mangere, Auckland
Postal Address PO Box 12199, Penrose, Auckland 1642
P 09 275 6768, F 09 275 6768, M 027 280 3072, E arcexports@doonans.co.nz

Wadsworth Heap Ltd
Manager J R Heap

Street Address 78 Falsgrave Street, Waltham, Christchurch 8011

Postal Address PO Box 39093, Harewood, Christchurch 8545

P 03 359 5100, E office@wadsworthheap.co.nz

Waihi Wools (1981) Ltd
Street Address Unit 8/75 Peterborough Street, Christchurch 8013

Postal Address PO Box 1164, Christchurch 8140

P 03 379 6173, E gschneider@gschneider.co.nz

P V Weber Wools Ltd
Director Peter Weber

Street Address 54 Collingwood Street, Hokowhitu, Palmerston North 4410

P 06 323 9550, F 06 323 9553, M 0274 582 727 E peterweber@xtra.co.nz, 

W www.weberwools.co.nz

EU Identifier No. PVWEBER1

N Wilby Ltd
Managing Director Neil Wilby

Street Address 19 Cheltenham Street, Christchurch 8014

Postal Address PO Box 36017, Merivale, Christchurch 8146

M 021 229 3770 E neilwilby@xtra.co.nz

Wool Technologies Ltd
Managing Director Richard Beere

Street Address 15 Sheffield Cres, Burnside, Christchurch 8053

Postal Address PO Box 8332, Riccarton, Christchurch 8440

P 03 384 0920, F 03 384 0921, E richard@wooltechnologies.co.nz

Wools of New Zealand Ltd
Chief Executive John McWhirter

Street Address 21 Jipcho Road, Wigram, Christchurch 8042

Postal Address PO Box 16819, Christchurch 8441

P 03 974 1805, M 027 332 3049, F 03 344 0595, E john.mcwhirter@woolsnz.com 

Contact Ivan Gullidge

P 03 595 2515, M 027 812 3220, E ivan.gullidge@woolsnz.com

W www.woolsnz.com

WOOL EXPORTERS 



12

WOOL BROKERS 

Canterbury Woolbrokers Ltd
Contacts Chris Bell, Dean Harrison, Brent Jary

Street Address 2 Smallbone Drive, Allenton, Ashburton 7700

Postal Address PO Box 53, Ashburton 7740

P 03 308 0150, F 03 308 9220, E canterburywoolbrokers@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL128

Country Auctions Ltd
Street Address 8 Coughlan Road, Waipukurau 4200

Postal Address PO Box 30, Waipukurau 4242

P 06 858 9434, F 06 858 9466, M 027 242 2033, E info@wrightwool.co.nz 

W www.wrightwool.co.nz

East Coast Wools Ltd
Contacts Henry Hansen, Peter Tate, Nigal Moore, Andrew Hansen

Street Address Cnr Stanley & Awapuni Roads Gisborne 4010

Postal Address PO Box 7, Gisborne 4040

P 06 867 5783, E admin@eastcoastwools.nz 

W  www.eastcoastwools.nz

EU Identifier No. WL82

Kells Wool Ltd
Governing Director Richard Kells

Street & Postal Address 43 Severn Street, Pandora, Napier 4110

P 06 835 6174 

E richard@kellswool.co.nz, W www.kellswool.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL74 (Napier) 

Masurel Direct Ltd
Manager Scott McLeod

Street Address 540 State Highway 2, Clive 4102

Postal Address PO Box 66, Clive 4148

P 06 870 0601, F 06 870 0604, M 027 636 2401, E scott.mcleod@masureldirect.co.nz

W www.segardmasurel.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. SEGARD1

Otago Wool Brokers
Contact Rodney McLennan

Street Address Bush Road, Mosgiel

Postal Address PO Box 86, Mosgiel 9053

P 03 489 4408, F 03 489 3308, E taieriwool@xtra.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. HS88



13

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd
Contact Dave Burridge / R Cochrane / Ben Askew

Street Address 503 Blenheim Road, Christchurch 8042

Postal Address PO Box 9024, Tower Junction, Christchurch 8149

P 03 343 9100, F 03 343 9109

M 027 444 4591, G Edwards, E gedwards@pggwrightson.co.nz 

M 027 479 3779, D Burridge, E dburridge@pggwrightson.co.nz

M 027 242 4862, R Cochrane, E rcochrane@pggwrightson.co.nz

M 027 208 2530, Ben Askew, E ben.askew@pggwrightson.co.nz 

W www.pggwrightson.co.nz

EU Identifier No. IVL6

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd
Contact Robert Gilmore 

Street & Postal Address 176 Dukes Road North, RD 2, Mosgiel 9092, Dunedin

P 03 484 7412, F 03 489 6370, M 027 282 8206, E rgilmore@pggwrightson.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL125 

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd
Contact Michael McClymont

Street Address Fox Street, Invercargill 9810

Postal Address PO Box 1727, Invercargill 9840

P 03 214 1812, F 03 214 1819, M 027 477 4063, E mmcclymont@pggwrightson.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL110 

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd
Contact Allan Jones / Ross Calman / Ina Nukutai

Street Address Pandora Road, Ahuriri, Napier 4110

Postal Address PO Box 12001, Ahuriri, Napier 4144

P 06 835 8646, F 06 833 7799 

M 027 221 4820, I Nukutai

E rcalman@pggwrightson.co.nz,  E ajones@pggwrightson.co.nz

E inukutai@ pggwrightson.co.nz 

W www.pggwrightson.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. WL105

Philippa Wright Ltd; Trading as Wright Wool
Contact Philippa Wright

Street Address 8 Coughlan Road, Waipukurau 4200

Postal Address PO Box 30, Waipukurau 4242

P 06 858 9434, F 06 858 9466, M 027 242 2033 E info@wrightwool.co.nz 

W www.wrightwool.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL41

WOOL BROKERS 



14

Wools of New Zealand Ltd
Chief Executive John McWhirter

Street Address 21 Jipcho Road, Wigram, Christchurch 8042

Postal Address PO Box 16819, Christchurch 8441

P 03 974 1805, M 027 332 3049, F 03 344 0595, E john.mcwhirter@woolsnz.com 

Contact Ivan Gullidge

P 03 595 2515, M 027 812 3220, E ivan.gullidge@woolsnz.com

W www.woolsnz.com

Wools of New Zealand LP
Sth Island Wool & Business Development Manager Mark Greenlaw

Street Address 15 Sheffield Crescent, Christchurch 8053

Postal Address PO Box 2433, Stortford Lodge, Hastings 4153

CP Wool Show-Floor 15 Sheffield Crescent, Christchurch 8053

P 03 343 5960, F 03 343 6306, E mark.greenlaw@woolsnz.com  

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. NZYARN2017

Wools of New Zealand LP
Contact Kerry Harrison

Street & Postal Address Unit 7, Oringi Road, Dannevirke 4930

P 06 374 5347, F 06 374 5349, E kerry.harrison@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. WL374

Wools of New Zealand LP
National Wool Manager Simon Averill

Nth Island Logistics Manager Scott Small

Street Address 1194 Maraekakaho Road, Longlands, Hastings

Postal Address PO Box 2433, Stortford Lodge, Hastings 4153

P 06 835 5066, F 06 835 1767, E scott.small@woolsnz.com  

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. WL195

Wools of New Zealand LP
Contact Jack Teepa

Street Address 815 North Road, Lorneville, Invercargill 9876

Postal Address PO Box 5149, Waikiwi, Invercargill 9843

P 03 215 6186, F 03 215 6183, E jack.teepa@woolsnz.com

W www.woolsnz.com 

EU Identifier No. WL51

WOOL BROKERS 



15

Wools of New Zealand LP
Contact Peter Semmens

Street & Postal Address 133 Ngaumutawa Road, Masterton 5810

P 06 378 2479, F 06 378 2031, E peter.semmens@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. WL35

Wools of New Zealand LP
Manager Mark Scott

Street & Postal Address 19 McGlashan Street, Mosgiel 9024

P 03 474 5084, M 027 281 0453, E mark.scott@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. WL55

Wools of New Zealand LP
Store Manager Helena Raukawa

Street & Postal Address Cotter Street, Te Kuiti 3910 

P 07 878 6055, F 07 878 8298, E helena.raukawa@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. EPW2

Wools of New Zealand LP
Timaru Store Manager Adele Reid

Street Address 82 Sheffield Street, Timaru

Postal Address PO Box 2433, Stortford Lodge, Hastings 4153

P 03 746 4070, E adele.reid@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com 

EU Identifier No. CPW1   

Wools of New Zealand LP
Manager David Grant

Street Address 9 Rakau Road, Whanganui 4501

Postal Address PO Box 176, Whanganui 4540

P 06 344 8020, F 06 344 8022, E david.grant@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

EU Identifier No. WL48

WOOL BROKERS 



16

WOOL EXCHANGES

Abraham’s Wool Exchange Ltd
Contact Alan Robertson

Sample Delivery Address 105/60 Mary Street, Mt Eden, Auckland 1024

Postal Address 105/60 Mary Street, Mt Eden, Auckland 1024

M 0274 900 947, E wool@rokelay.co.nz

Skurr Exports Ltd
Managing Director Lawrence Skurr

Street Address 308 Lincoln Tai Tapu Road, RD2, Christchurch 7672

Postal Address PO Box 69045, Lincoln 7640

P 03 325 2484, M 027 481 7926, E lawrence@skurrexports.co.nz

WOOL SCOURS 

WoolWorks New Zealand Ltd - Trading as Canterbury Woolscourers
Nigel Hales: Chief Executive Officer, WoolWorks New Zealand Ltd - nigel@hbws.co.nz

Tony Cunningham: Chief Operating Officer, WoolWorks New Zealand - tonyc@hbws.co.nz

Shane Thurlow: General Manager, Canterbury Woolscourers - shane@woolscouring.co.nz

Street Address 36 Meadows Road, Washdyke, Timaru

Postal Address PO Box 2048, Washdyke, Timaru

Phone: 03 688 2128

W www.woolworks.co.nz

EU Identifier: WL83

WoolWorks New Zealand Ltd - Trading as Hawkes Bay Woolscourers
Nigel Hales: Chief Executive Officer, WoolWorks New Zealand Ltd - nigel@hbws.co.nz

Tony Cunningham: Chief Operating Officer, WoolWorks New Zealand - tonyc@hbws.co.nz

Rosstan Mazey: Business Development Manager, WoolWorks New Zealand Ltd -  

rosstan.mazey@hbws.co.nz

Bevan Abraham: Woolscour Manager, Hawkes Bay Woolscourers - bevan@hbws.co.nz

Andrew Coleman: North Island Innovation Manager - andrew@hbws.co.nz

Street Address 11 Waitangi Road, Awatoto, Napier

Postal Address Private Bag 6014, Napier

Phone: 06 834 1421

W www.woolworks.co.nz

EU Identifier: WL210



17

Christchurch Wool Dumpers
Wool Dumping Manager John Lynch

Street Address 120 Maces Road, Bromley, Christchurch 8062

P 03 384 8501, F 03 384 8502, M 027 200 2821, E cwd@nzwooldump.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL156

Napier Wool Dumpers
Manager Donna O’Connor

Street Address 540 State Highway 51, Clive 4172

Postal Address PO Box 84, Clive 4148, Hawke’s Bay

P 06 870 1600, F 06 870 1091, E cwd@nzwooldump.co.nz

EU Identifier No. NZ1

The Rag Co Ltd
Contact Sonny Beder
Street Address 12 Waokauri Place, Mangere, Auckland
Postal Address PO Box 12199, Penrose, Auckland 1642
P 09 275 6768, F 09 275 6768, M 027 280 3072, E arcexports@doonans.co.nz

DUMP STORES

WOOL STORAGE 

Napier Wool Storage & Services Ltd
Managing Director Wayne Hussey

Street Address Whakatu Industrial Park, Whakatu

Postal Address 26 Gavin Black Street, Meeanee, Napier 4112

M 029 4404 318, E wayne.nwss@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL199

WIP Wool Store (NZWSI)
Store Manager Jarna Bryan

Street Address Building 10, Whakatu Industrial Park, 43 Johnston Way, Whakatu

P 06 870 0512, F 06 870 7271, M 021 556 262 E wip@woolserv.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL106



18

TEXTILE PROCESSORS 

Canterbury Spinners Ltd
Postal Address PO Box 245, Oamaru 9444

P 03 433 0032, M 027 229 2214, E bruce.blair@godfreyhirst.co.nz 

Bremworth Ltd
Contact Tony Waters - Procurement 

Street Address 7 Grayson Ave, Papatoetoe, Auckland

Postal Address PO Box 97-040, South Auckland Mail Centre, Manukau 2240

P 09 277 1134, E twaters@bremworth.co.nz

W www.bremworth.co.nz

Chargeurs Wool (NZ) Ltd
Contact Hamish Syme 
Street Address Unit 8, 5 Washington Way, Christchurch 8011
Postal Address PO Box 22484, Christchurch 8140
P 03 365 3480, E hsyme@chargeurs-luxury.com

Design Spun (2013) Ltd
General Manager Brendan Jackson
Street Address 5 Husheer Place, Onekawa, Napier
Postal Address PO Box 3123, Onekawa, Napier 4142
P 06 843 3174, E brendan@designspun.co.nz

FibreTech New Zealand Ltd
Executive Director Peter Sheldon
Street Address 22 Kennaway Road, Woolston, Christchurch
Postal Address PO Box 7004, Sydenham, Christchurch 8240
P 03 366 3966, E enquiries@fibretechnz.com
W www.fibretechnz.com

Godfrey Hirst New Zealand Ltd
Postal Address PO Box 245, Oamaru 9444

P 03 433 0032, M 027 229 2214, E bruce.blair@godfreyhirst.co.nz

NZ Natural Fibres
Chief Executive Officer Colin McKenzie 
Street Address 15 Sheffield Crescent, Christchurch
Postal Address PO Box 20015, Bishopdale, Christchurch 8543
P 03 358 5015, F 03 358 7454, E info@nznaturalfibres.co.nz
W www.nznaturalfibres.co.nz



19

TEXTILE PROCESSORS

Wool Technologies Ltd
General Manager Richard Beere
Street Address 15 Sheffield Cres, Burnside, Christchurch 8053
Postal Address PO Box 8332, Riccarton, Christchurch 8440
P 03 384 0920, F 03 384 0921, E richard@wooltechnologies.co.nz

Woolyarns Ltd
Managing Director Neil Mackie
Street Address 25-27 Eastern Hutt Road, Wingate, Lower Hutt
Postal Address PO Box 35-020, Naenae, Lower Hutt 5041

P 04 920 5301, F 04 920 5220, E inquiries@woolyarns.co.nz 

W www.woolyarns.co.nz



20

Ascot Wools
Manager Ken Tunnicliff

Postal Address 507 Market Street South, Hastings 4122

P 06 876 9444, F 06 876 9445, E t.cliffs@xtra.co.nz

Baker Wools Winton Ltd
Contact Grant Baker

Street Address 31 Moore Road, Winton 9720

Postal Address 49 Hillary Street, Winton 9720

P 03 236 8078, F 03 236 8079, E baker.wools@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL182

East Coast Wools Ltd
Contacts Henry Hansen, Peter Tate, Nigal Moore, Andrew Hansen
Street Address Cnr Stanley & Awapuni Roads, Gisborne 4010
Postal Address PO Box 7, Gisborne 4040
P 06 867 5783, E admin@eastcoastwools.nz, 

W www.eastcoastwools.nz 
EU Identifier No. WL82

Elco Direct Ltd
Contact Bruce Watson

Street Address 75 Victoria Road, Cambridge 3434

Postal Address PO Box 665, Cambridge 3434

P 07 827 5084, F 07 827 5056, E bwatson@elcodirect.co.nz

W www.elcodirect.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL92

Elco Direct Ltd
Contact Shum Te Huia

Street Address 24 Queen Street, Raetihi 4634

Postal Address PO Box 14, Raetihi 4646

P 06 385 4291, M 0274 518 521, E stehuia@elcodirect.co.nz

W www.elcodirect.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL95

Elco Direct Ltd
Contact Jeremy Tuck

Street Address Bell Road, Taumarunui 3920

Postal Address PO Box 70, Taumarunui 3946

P 07 895 7464, F 07 895 6414, E jtuck@elcodirect.co.nz

W www.elcodirect.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL97

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



21

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS

Elco Direct Ltd
Contact Chris Hart

Street & Postal Address 13 Hilden Place, Taupo, 3330

M 027 705 0433, E chart@elcodirect.co.nz

Elco Direct Ltd
General Manager Shane Eades

Street Address Beaumaris Ave, Whanganui 2498

P 06 349 2757 (Store), M 027 451 8520, E seades@elcodirect.co.nz

W www.elcodirect.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL95

Freeth & Co Ltd
Director Jeremy Freeth

Street Address 220 Orui-Riversdale Road, RD 12, Masterton

Postal Address PO Box 909, Masterton 5840

P 06 372 3380, E jfreeth@xtra.co.nz

Hawthorne Wools Ltd
Manager Andrew O’Connor
Street Address 210 Steel Road, Lorneville, RD 4, Invercargill 9874
Postal Address PO Box 5103, Invercargill 9843
P 03 215 9415, M 027 430 7391, F 03 215 8018, E hawthornewools@xtra.co.nz 
EU Identifier No. WL72

Heaphy Wools
Contact Darryl Heaphy

Street Address Dixons Line, Bunnythorpe

Postal Address PO Box 5226, Terrace End, Palmerston North 4441

P 06 329 2733, F 06 329 2758

EU Identifier No. WL3076

W S Hickey & Son Ltd
Contact Hayden or Brent Hickey

Street Address 41 Leask Street, Omakau 9376

Postal Address PO Box 35, Omakau 9352

P 03 447 3838, M 021 113 0651 (Hayden), M 027 433 3536 (Brent)

E office@hickeywool.co.nz W www.wshickey.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL50 

Independent Wool Interests Ltd
Contact Dave Maunder

Postal Address PO Box 12184, Ahuriri, Napier 4144

P 06 835 8980, F 06 844 9120, M 027 634 2634, E iwil@xtra.co.nz



22

James Wools Ltd
Contact Kevin James

Street Address 172 Greens Road, RD 1, Kaiapoi 7691

P 03 312 9059, M 027 439 6848, F 03 313 5248

EU Identifier No. WL228

Kelly Wool Ltd
Contact Allan Kelly

Street Address Moores Road, Waikiwi

Postal Address 50 McDowall Road, Taramoa RD4, Invercargill

P 03 215 9508, F 03 215 9503

EU Identifier No. WL223

Kurow Wools Ltd
Contact Don Urquhart or Joe Collins

Street Address Liverpool Street, Kurow

Postal Address PO Box 43, Kurow 9446

P 03 436 0585, F 03 436 0067, E donkurowwools@xtra.co.nz 

W www.kurowwoolsltd.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL54

Levin Wool Buyers 
Manager Brent Prouting / Myles Oldershaw

Street Address Bryce Street, Shannon 4821

Postal Address 322 Heatherlea East Road, RD 1, Levin 5571

P 06 362 7003, P 06 376 8585 Myles Oldershaw, F 06 362 7014

EU Identifier No. WL101 

David McKitterick Woolbuyer
Contact David or Monica McKitterick

Street & Postal Address 64 Birchwood Road, Ohai 9635

P 03 225 4244, F 03 225 4245, E dave.mckitterick@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL65

Mainland Wool Ltd
Contacts Dean Harrison, Chris Bell & Brent Jary

Street Address 2 Smallbone Drive, Allenton, Ashburton 7700

Postal Address PO Box 338, Ashburton 7740

P 03 308 0150, F 03 308 9220, E mainlandwool@xtra.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. WL128

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



23

Manukau Wools Ltd
Contact Stephen Major / Shaun Ryan

Street Address 55 Firth Street, Drury

Postal Address PO Box 113, Drury 2247

P 09 294 9017, F 09 294 9073, E manukauwools@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL144

Marton Wool Company
Contact Alan Simmons

Street Address 217 Calico Line, Marton 4710

Postal Address PO Box 227, Marton 4741

P 06 327 6579, F 06 327 6579, E martonwool@inspire.net.nz

EU Identifier No. MWC01

Masurel Direct Ltd
Manager Paul Gale

Street Address 540 State Highway 2, Clive

Postal Address PO Box 66, Clive 4148

P 06 870 0601, F 06 870 0604, M 027 552 2019 E wool@masureldirect.co.nz

EU Identifier No. SEGARD1

Ken Milne Wools Ltd
Contact John Milne

Address RD 1, Kaitangata, Balclutha

P 03 418 2839, F 03 418 0849, E kwool@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL112

Milton Wool & Skin
Manager Anthony Jannink
Street Address 5 Lowery Street, RD 1, Milton 9291
Postal Address PO Box 64, Milton 9241
P 03 417 8195, F 03 417 4245
EU Identifier No. HS99

M R Wools
Contact Wayne Harper
Store Address 1469A Main North Road, Waikuku 7441
Postal Address PO Box 89, Amberley
M 027 446 1977 E wool@mrwools.co.nz

W www.mrwools.co.nz
EU Identifier No. WL152

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



24

Mulcahy Wool Merchants Ltd
Contact Barry Mulcahy
Street Address Main South Road, Timaru
Postal Address PO Box 759, Timaru 7940
P 03 684 7665, F 03 684 7625, M 0274 858 394, E mulcahy.wool@xtra.co.nz
EU Identifier No. WL133

North Canterbury Wools Ltd
Wool Buyer Brougham Smith
Woolstore Address 382 Dixons Road, Loburn
Postal Address 32c Sneyd St, Kaiapoi 7630 
Woolstore P 03 312 8856, Office P 03 327 7902, M 027 336 0058 
E sonya@slingshot.co.nz
EU Identifier No. NCWL01

Putaruru Wools
Manager Kevin Trower
Street & Postal Address 408 Whites Road, Putaruru
P 07 883 8790, AH 07 882 1204 M 027 239 4927 E putwools@xtra.co.nz

Brian Redding (2021) Ltd
Directors Jim Paterson, Bede & Annie Chamberlain
Street Address 4 Aparima Street, Gore 9710
Postal Address PO Box 49, Gore 9740
P 03 208 5965, M 027 350 0031, E wool@bredding.co.nz

EU Identifier Nos. WL135, Bred 2 , Bred 3

Segard Masurel Southland
Manager Grant Harris

Street Address 815 North Road, Lorneville 9876

P 03 215 8275, M 027 689 1866, F 03 215 8276, E grant.harris@masureldirect.co.nz

W www.segardmasurel.co.nz

EU Identifier No. SMI10

South Street Wool & Fur
Manager Andy Wilkes

Street Address 98 South Street, Feilding 4702

Postal Address PO Box 557, Feilding 4740

P 06 323 6927, F 06 323 5974, E southstwool@yahoo.com

EU Identifier No. WTC1 

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



25

Taieri Wool & Skin Ltd
Contact Rodney McLennan

Street Address Bush Road, Mosgiel

Postal Address PO Box 86, Mosgiel 9053

P 03 489 4408, F 03 489 3308, E taieriwool@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. HS88

Tisbury Wools Ltd
Manager Don Crawford

Street Address 799 Rockdale Road, Invercargill 9812

Postal Address 350 Mill Road North, Mt Rose Bush, RD6, Invercargill 9876

P 03 216 9724, F 03 216 9724, M 027 662 9351, E tiswool@xtra.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL115

P V Weber Wools Ltd
Director Peter Weber

Street Address 54 Collingwood Street, Hokowhitu, Palmerston North 4410

P 06 323 9550, F 06 323 9553, M 0274 582 727, E peterweber@xtra.co.nz

W www.weberwools.co.nz

EU Identifier No. PVWEBER1

Wool Connextions Ltd
Manager Greg Tibbs

Office Manager Debbie Hills

Postal Address PO Box 178, Rangiora 7440

P 03 313 6913, F 03 313 6914, M 021 343 661, E greg@woolconnextions.com

Wool Marketing Marlborough / Nelson
Directors Bob Butt & Steve Murray

Street Address 30 Stuart Street, Blenheim 7201

Postal Address PO Box 101, Blenheim 7240

P 03 578 4727, F 03 578 0171, E admin1@woolmark.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL153 

Wools of New Zealand LP
North Island Logistics Manager Scott Small

Street Address 1194 Maraekakaho Road, Longlands, Hastings

Postal Address PO Box 2433, Stortford Lodge, Hastings 4153

P 06 835 5066, F 06 835 1767, E scott.small@woolsnz.com 

W www.woolsnz.com

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



26

Wool Wairarapa Ltd
Managing Director Daryn Pedersen

Street Address 2 Ahumahi Road, Waingawa, Carterton 5791

Postal Address PO Box 596, Masterton 5840

P 06 377 4713, M 021 243 8935, E wool.wairarapa@xtra.co.nz, W www.woolfirst.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL123

Philippa Wright Ltd; Trading as Wright Wool
Contact Philippa Wright

Street Address 8 Coughlan Road, Waipukurau 4200

Postal Address PO Box 30, Waipukurau 4242

P 06 858 9434, F 06 858 9466, M 027 242 2033 E info@wrightwool.co.nz 

W www.wrightwool.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL41

Yaldhurst Wools Ltd
Proprietor John Betts

Address Main West Coast Road, RD 6, Christchurch 7676

P 03 342 6223, F 03 342 6234, E ywlwool@nzwool.com, W www.nzwool.com

EU Identifier No. WL28

PRIVATE WOOL MERCHANTS



27

DAG PROCESSORS

Andrew Jones - Dag Crushing
Street Address 70 Waikaka Valley Highway, RD 1, Gore 9771

P 03 208 5276, M 027 208 5270 

Dag Processors Ltd
Manager Andrew Peters 

Street Address Harris Street, Waipukurau, PO Box 30 Waipukurau 4242

F 06 858 9466, M 027 522 7020, E info@wrightwool.co.nz 

W www.wrightwool.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. WL40

Harper Dag Crushing
Contact Wayne Harper

Street Address 1469B Main North Road, Waikuku

Postal Address PO Box 89, Amberley 7441

M 027 446 1977, E dag@mrwools.co.nz

Hawthorne Wools Ltd
Manager Andrew O’Connor

Street Address 210 Steel Road, Lorneville, RD 4, Invercargill 9874

Postal Address PO Box 5103, Invercargill 9843

P 03 215 9415, P 0274 307 391, F 03 215 8018, E hawthornewools@xtra.co.nz 

EU Identifier No. WL72

Heaphy Wools
Contact Darryl Heaphy

Street Address Dixons Line, Bunnythorpe

Postal Address PO Box 5226, Terrace End, Palmerston North 4441

P 06 329 2733, F 06 329 2758

EU Identifier No. WL3076



28

DAG PROCESSORS

Marton Wool Company
Contact Alan Simmons

Street Address Calico Line, Marton 4710

Postal Address PO Box 227, Marton 4741

P 06 327 6579, F 06 327 6579, E martonwool@inspire.net.nz

EU Identifier No. MWC01

The Dag Man Ltd
Managing Directors Gavin & Jo Fair

Street Address 15 Norfolk Road, Carterton 5791 

Postal Address RD 4, Masterton 5884 

P 06 377 5757, M 027 226 4988, E thedagman@xtra.co.nz

W www.thedagman.co.nz

EU Identifier No. DAGMAN1

P V Weber Wools Ltd
Director Peter Weber

Street Address 54 Collingwood Street, Hokowhitu, Palmerston North 4410

P 06 323 9550, F 06 323 9553, M 0274 582 727, E peterweber@xtra.co.nz

W www.weberwools.co.nz

EU Identifier No. PVWEBER1



29

MEAT / SLIPE WOOL PRODUCING COMPANIES

AFFCO NZ Ltd
Contact Ben Milner

Street Address 26 Pyne Street, Pandora, Napier 4110

Postal Address PO Box 353, Napier 4140

P 06 835 6085, M 021 841 823 

E ben.milner@affco.co.nz W www.affco.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL140

Alliance Group Ltd
Contact Brenna Smith

Street Address 51 Don Street, Invercargill 9810

Postal Address PO Box 845, Invercargill 9840

P 03 214 2700, E brenna.smith@alliance.co.nz

W www.alliance.co.nz

ANZCO Foods
Infrastructure & Assets Manager John Corcoran

Street Address Seafield Road, Ashburton 

Postal Address PO Box 101, Ashburton

P 03 302 7699, E john.corcoran@anzcofoods.com 

EU Identifier No. W229

Graeme Lowe Hastings Ltd
Contact Dean Woolhouse

Street Address Coventry Road, Hastings

Postal Address PO Box 444, Hastings 4156

P 06 872 7759, P 06 870 0526 (Queries on Wool), M 027 449 8528, 

E dgw@lowecorp.co.nz

W www.lowecorp.co.nz

EU Identifier No. HS7

Progressive Leathers Ltd
Contact David Tester

Street Address 49 Johnston Way, Whakatu Industrial Park

Postal Address PO Box 33, Whakatu 4161, Hawke’s Bay

P +64 6 974 8080, F +64 6 974 8090, E sales@pllnz.co.nz

W www.pllnz.co.nz

EU Identifier No. HS178, WL215

The Tasman Tanning Company Ltd
Contact Ross Duncan

Street Address 325 Heads Road, Whanganui 

Postal Address PO Box 217, Whanganui 4540

P 06 349 0595 ext. 856, F 06 349 0594, M 021 216 8593 E rduncan@tastan.co.nz

EU Identifier No. WL229



30

WOOLSKIN TANNERY 

G L Bowron & Co Ltd
Contact Carl Alsweiler

Street Address 2-12 Long Street, Woolston, Christchurch

Postal Address PO Box 19544, Woolston, Christchurch 8241

P 03 384 2609, F 03 384 4605, E carl.alsweiler@bowron.co.nz

W www.bowron.com

EU Identifier No. WL173

SALE ROOMS

North Island Auction Centre
1st Floor, NZWTA Building

22 Bridge Street, Ahuriri, Napier

P 06 835 4099, F 06 835 4097

South Island Auction Centre
503 Blenheim Road, Christchurch 

P 03 337 2891, F 03 341 8076



31

WOOL TRADE ASSOCIATIONS AND BODIES

AgResearch Ltd, Bioproduct & Fibre Technology
Contact Dr Stewart Collie

Street Address Lincoln Reserach Centre, 1365 Springs Road, Lincoln 6764

Postal Address Private Bag 4749, Christchurch 8140 

P 03 321 8665, F 03 321 8811, E stewart.collie@agresearch.co.nz 

Meat Industry Association of New Zealand (Inc.)
Chief Executive Officer Ms Sirma Karapeeva

Street Address Level 5, Wellington Chambers, 154 Featherston Street, Wellington 6011

Postal Address PO Box 345, Wellington 6140

P 04 473 6465, E info@mia.co.nz or ring 04 495 8375

W www.mia.co.nz

National Council of New Zealand Wool Interests (Inc.)
Chairman Rosstan Mazey

Postal Address PO Box 12065, Ahuriri, Napier 4144

P 06 835 1086, M 021 402 411, E ncnzwii@gmail.com

New Zealand Shearing Contractor’s Association
Contact Suzanne Kennedy

PO Box 5185, Terrace End, Palmerston North 4414

M 027 551 1500

E contactus@nzshearing.co.nz

New Zealand Wool Classers Association
Contacts Bill Dowle - Chairman

               Marg Forde - Registrar

Postal Address C/o 67 Jacks Drive, West Melton 7618

M 027 474 3104 - Marg Forde

E Registrar - reg@woolclassers.org.nz

E Secretary - secretary@woolclassers.co.nz

W www.woolclassers.org.nz



32

The New Zealand Woolbroker’s Association
Secretary  Gardiner Knobloch Ltd

Postal Address PO Box 145, Napier 4140

P 06 835 5018, F 06 835 5423, M 027 203 7920

E ewan.gardiner@gkl.co.nz and leon.collier@gkl.co.nz

Woolfirst Merchant Federation
President Dean Harrison 

Postal Address PO Box 338, Ashburton 7740

M 027 229 1833, E mainlandwool@xtra.co.nz

W www.woolfirst.co.nz

Senior Tutor in Wool Technology
Senior Tutor in Wool Technology Richard Gavigan

Street Address Wool Building, University Ave, Massey University 4414

Postal Address 406 Rock Road, RD 7, Pahiatua 4987

Freephone 0800 200 009, M 027 376 0005, H 06 376 6599

E richard.gavigan@sit.ac.nz

W www.sit.ac.nz 

The Campaign for Wool
Chairperson Tom O’Sullivan

Secretary Leon Collier

Postal Address C/o Secretaries - Gardiner Knobloch Ltd, PO Box 145, Napier 4140

P 06 835 5018, E ewan.gardiner@gkl.co.nz, leon.collier@gkl.co.nz 

W www.nzwool.co.nz

WOOL TRADE ASSOCIATIONS AND BODIES



33

WOOL MARKETING ORGANISATIONS 

The Escorial Company Ltd
Purchasing Officer Chris Stewart

Street & Postal Address Leech & Partners, Level 2, Kepplewell House, The Crossing, 680 

Colombo Street, Christchurch, 8011

P 03 312 2624, E chris.stewart@escorialgroup.com    

W www.escorialwool.com

The New Zealand Merino Company Ltd
Chief Executive John Brakenridge

Street Address Level 2, 123 Victoria Street, Christchurch 8013

Postal Address PO Box 25-160, Christchurch 8144

P 03 335 0911, F 03 335 0912, E wooladmin@nzmerino.co.nz

W www.nzmerino.co.nz 

Wool Online Ltd
Directors Janet Udy or Greg Tibbs

Postal Address PO Box 590, Blenheim 7240

M 027 614 5650 or 021 343 661

E admin@woolonline.co.nz W www.woolonline.co.nz

Wools of New Zealand Ltd
Chief Executive John McWhirter

Street Address 21 Jipcho Road, Wigram, Christchurch 8042

Postal Address PO Box 16819, Christchurch 8441

P 03 974 1805, M 027 332 3049, F 03 344 0595, E john.mcwhirter@woolsnz.com 

Contact Ivan Gullidge

P 03 595 2515, M 027 812 3220, E ivan.gullidge@woolsnz.com

W www.woolsnz.com



34

WOOL GROWER ORGANISATIONS

Wools of New Zealand Ltd
Chief Executive John McWhirter

Street Address 21 Jipcho Road, Wigram, Christchurch 8042

Postal Address PO Box 16819, Christchurch 8441

P 03 974 1805, M 027 332 3049, F 03 344 0595, E john.mcwhirter@woolsnz.com 

Contact Ivan Gullidge

P 03 595 2515, M 027 812 3220, E ivan.gullidge@woolsnz.com

W www.woolsnz.com

SOFTWARE SUPPLIER

Golden Micro Solutions Ltd
Contact Janet Udy

Postal Address PO Box 590, Blenheim 7240

M 027 614 5650, E janet@golden.co.nz, 

W www.golden.co.nz/fleece/



35

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone

Name

Address

  Phone



36

JULY

2022

SALE 

NO.

Friday 1

Saturday 2

Sunday 3

Monday 4

Tuesday 5

Wednesday 6

Thursday 7 1

Friday 8

Saturday 9

Sunday 10

Monday 11

Tuesday 12

Wednesday 13

Thursday 14 2 N = 8.0

Friday 15

Saturday 16

Sunday 17

Monday 18

Tuesday 19

Wednesday 20

Thursday 21 3 S = 7.3

Friday 22

Saturday 23

Sunday 24

Monday 25

Tuesday 26

Wednesday 27

Thursday 28 4 N = 8.5

Friday 29

Saturday 30

Sunday 31

Key N = North Island  S = South Island      



37

AUGUST

2022

SALE 

NO.

Monday 1

Tuesday 2

Wednesday 3

Thursday 4 5 S = 8.0

Friday 5

Saturday 6

Sunday 7

Monday 8

Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11 6 N = 7.5

Friday 12

Saturday 13

Sunday 14

Monday 15

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17

Thursday 18 7 S = 8.0

Friday 19

Saturday 20

Sunday 21

Monday 22

Tuesday 23

Wednesday 24

Thursday 25  8 N = 8.0

Friday 26

Saturday 27

Sunday 28

Monday 29

Tuesday 30

Wednesday 31

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



38

SEPTEMBER

2022

SALE 

NO.

Thursday 1 9 S = 10.0

Friday 2  

Saturday 3

Sunday 4

Monday 5

Tuesday 6

Wednesday 7

Thursday 8  10 N = 7.0

Friday 9

Saturday 10

Sunday 11

Monday 12

Tuesday 13

Wednesday 14

Thursday 15 11 S = 8.2

Friday 16   

Saturday 17

Sunday 18

Monday 19

Tuesday 20

Wednesday 21

Thursday 22 12 N = 7.5

Friday 23

Saturday 24

Sunday 25

Monday 26 South Canterbury Anniversary
Tuesday 27

Wednesday 28

Thursday 29 13 S = 8.3

Friday 30   

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



39

OCTOBER

2022

SALE 

NO.

Saturday 1

Sunday 2

Monday 3

Tuesday 4

Wednesday 5

Thursday 6 14 N = 7.0

Friday 7

Saturday 8

Sunday 9

Monday 10

Tuesday 11

Wednesday 12

Thursday 13 15 S = 7.5

Friday 14

Saturday 15

Sunday 16

Monday 17

Tuesday 18

Wednesday 19

Thursday 20 16

Friday 21 Hawke’s Bay Anniversary
Saturday 22

Sunday 23

Monday 24 Labour Day
Tuesday 25

Wednesday 26

Thursday 27 17 N = 6.5, S = 7.5

Friday 28

Saturday 29

Sunday 30

Monday 31 Marlborough Anniversary

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



40

NOVEMBER

2022

SALE 

NO.

Tuesday 1

Wednesday 2

Thursday 3 18 S = 5.5

Friday 4

Saturday 5

Sunday 6

Monday 7

Tuesday 8

Wednesday 9

Thursday 10 19 N = 6.5

Friday 11 Canterbury Anniversary
Saturday 12

Sunday 13

Monday 14

Tuesday 15

Wednesday 16

Thursday 17 20 S = 6.3

Friday 18

Saturday 19

Sunday 20

Monday 21

Tuesday 22

Wednesday 23

Thursday 24 21 N = 8.0

Friday 25

Saturday 26

Sunday 27

Monday 28 Westland Anniversary
Tuesday 29

Wednesday 30

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



41

DECEMBER

2022

SALE 

NO.

Thursday 1 22 S = 5.8

Friday 2

Saturday 3

Sunday 4

Monday 5

Tuesday 6

Wednesday 7

Thursday 8 23 N = 8.0

Friday 9

Saturday 10

Sunday 11

Monday 12

Tuesday 13

Wednesday 14

Thursday 15 24 N = 8.0, S = 7.8

Friday 16

Saturday 17

Sunday 18

Monday 19

Tuesday 20

Wednesday 21

Thursday 22 25  

Friday 23  

Saturday 24

Sunday 25 Christmas Day
Monday 26 Boxing Day
Tuesday 27 Christmas Day observed
Wednesday 28

Thursday 29 26  

Friday 30

Saturday 31

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



42

JANUARY

2023

SALE 

NO.

Sunday 1 New Years Day
Monday 2 New Years Holiday
Tuesday 3 Public Holiday
Wednesday 4

Thursday 5 27

Friday 6

Saturday 7

Sunday 8

Monday 9

Tuesday 10

Wednesday 11

Thursday 12 28 N = 10.0, S = 6.5

Friday 13

Saturday 14

Sunday 15

Monday 16

Tuesday 17

Wednesday 18

Thursday 19 29 N = 9.0

Friday 20

Saturday 21

Sunday 22

Monday 23 Wellington Anniversary
Tuesday 24

Wednesday 25

Thursday 26 30 N = 8.5, S = 8.5

Friday 27

Saturday 28

Sunday 29

Monday 30 Auckland & Nelson Anniversary
Tuesday 24

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



43

FEBRUARY

2023

SALE 

NO.

Wednesday 1

Thursday 2 31 N = 8.0

Friday 3

Saturday 4

Sunday 5

Monday 6 Waitangi Day observed
Tuesday 7

Wednesday 8

Thursday 9 32 N = 9.0, S = 8.1

Friday 10

Saturday 11

Sunday 12

Monday 13

Tuesday 14

Wednesday 15

Thursday 16 33 S = 6.1

Friday 17

Saturday 18

Sunday 19

Monday 20

Tuesday 21

Wednesday 22

Thursday 23 34 N = 10.5

Friday 24

Saturday 25

Sunday 26

Monday 27

Tuesday 28

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



44

MARCH

2023

SALE 

NO.

Wednesday 1   

Thursday 2 35 S = 7.8

Friday 3

Saturday 4

Sunday 5

Monday 6

Tuesday 7

Wednesday 8

Thursday 9 36 N = 10.5, S = 7.0

Friday 10

Saturday 11

Sunday 12

Monday 13 Taranaki Anniversary
Tuesday 14

Wednesday 15

Thursday 16 37 S = 6.7

Friday 17

Saturday 18

Sunday 19

Monday 20 Otago Anniversary
Tuesday 21

Wednesday 22

Thursday 23 38 N = 10.0

Friday 24

Saturday 25

Sunday 26

Monday 27

Tuesday 28

Wednesday 29

Thursday 30 39 S = 9.3

Friday 31

Key N = North Island  S = South Island      



45

APRIL

2023

SALE 

NO.

Saturday 1

Sunday 2

Monday 3

Tuesday 4

Wednesday 5 40  N = 7.5

Thursday 6

Friday 7 Good Friday
Saturday 8

Sunday 9

Monday 10 Easter Monday
Tuesday 11 Southland Anniversary
Wednesday 12

Thursday 13 41

Friday 14

Saturday 15

Sunday 16

Monday 17

Tuesday 18

Wednesday 19  

Thursday 20 42 N = 6.5, S = 7.5

Friday 21

Saturday 22

Sunday 23

Monday 24

Tuesday 25 ANZAC Day
Wednesday 26

Thursday 27

Friday 28 43 S = 6.7

Saturday 29

Sunday 30

Note: Sale NO. 40 is on a Wednesday & Sale No. 43 is on a Friday

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



46

MAY

2023

SALE 

NO.

Monday 1

Tuesday 2

Wednesday 3

Thursday 4 44 N = 6.0

Friday 5

Saturday 6

Sunday 7

Monday 8

Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11 45 S = 6.8

Friday 12

Saturday 13

Sunday 14

Monday 15

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17

Thursday 18 46 N = 7.0

Friday 19

Saturday 20

Sunday 21

Monday 22

Tuesday 23

Wednesday 24

Thursday 25 47 S = 7.3

Friday 26

Saturday 27

Sunday 28

Monday 29

Tuesday 30

Wednesday 31

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



47

JUNE

2023

SALE 

NO.

Thursday 1 48 N = 7.5

Friday 2

Saturday 3

Sunday 4

Monday 5 Queens Birthday
Tuesday 6

Wednesday 7

Thursday 8 49 S = 6.2

Friday 9

Saturday 10

Sunday 11

Monday 12

Tuesday 13

Wednesday 14

Thursday 15 50 N = 7.5

Friday 16

Saturday 17

Sunday 18

Monday 19

Tuesday 20

Wednesday 21

Thursday 22 51

Friday 23

Saturday 24  

Sunday 25

Monday 26

Tuesday 27

Wednesday 28

Thursday 29 52 N = 8.5, S = 12.0

Friday 30

Key N = North Island  S = South Island       



48



49



50



51



52

INDEX

Abraham’s Wool Exchange Ltd ...................................................................16

AFFCO NZ Ltd  ..........................................................................................29

AgResearch Ltd, Bioproduct & Fibre Technology  .........................................31

Alliance Group Ltd  ....................................................................................29

Andrew Jones - Dag Crushing  ..................................................................27

ANZCO Foods ...........................................................................................29

Ascot Wools Ltd  .......................................................................................20

Australian Wool Testing Authority Ltd  ...........................................................5

Baker Wools Winton Ltd  ............................................................................20

Bloch & Behrens Wool (NZ) Ltd  ...................................................................8

Bowron G L & Co Ltd  ................................................................................30

Bremworth Ltd  .........................................................................................18

Brian Redding (2021) Limited ..............................................................10, 25

Brooksbank J S   .........................................................................................8

Campaign for Wool  ...................................................................................32

Canterbury Spinners Ltd  ...........................................................................18

Canterbury Woolbrokers Ltd  ......................................................................12

Chargeurs Wool (NZ) Ltd  .......................................................................8, 18

Christchurch Sale Room  ...........................................................................30

Christchurch Wool Dumpers  .....................................................................17

Country Auctions Ltd  ................................................................................12

Crichton J L & Co Ltd  .................................................................................8

Curtis Wool Direct (NZ) Ltd  ..........................................................................8

Dag Processors Ltd  ..................................................................................27

Design Spun (2013) Ltd  ...........................................................................18

East Coast Wools Ltd  ..........................................................................12, 20

Elco Direct Ltd, Cambridge  .......................................................................20

Elco Direct Ltd, Raetihi  .............................................................................20

Elco Direct Ltd, Taumarunui  ......................................................................20

Elco Direct Ltd, Taupo  ...............................................................................21



53

Elco Direct Ltd, Whanganui  .......................................................................21

Fibretech New Zealand Ltd  .......................................................................18

Freeth & Co Ltd  ...................................................................................8, 21

Godfrey Hirst New Zealand Ltd ...................................................................18

Golden Micro Solutions Ltd  .......................................................................34

Graeme Lowe Hastings Ltd  .......................................................................29

GS Merino Ltd ............................................................................................8

Harper Dag Crushing  ................................................................................27

Hawthorne Wools Ltd  .........................................................................21, 27

Heaphy Wools  ....................................................................................21, 27

Hickey W S & Son Ltd  ...............................................................................21

Independent Wool Interests Ltd  .................................................................21

James Wools Ltd - Kaiapoi ........................................................................22 

Kells Wool Ltd  ..........................................................................................12

Kelly Wool Ltd  ..........................................................................................22

Kinsman PJ & Co Ltd  .................................................................................9

Kurow Wools Ltd  ......................................................................................22

Levin Wool Buyers  ....................................................................................22

Mainland Wool Ltd  ...................................................................................22

Manukau Wools Ltd ..................................................................................23

Marshall John & Co Ltd  ..............................................................................9

Marton Wool Company  .......................................................................23, 28

Masurel Direct Ltd, Clive  .....................................................................12, 23

McKitterick David Woolbuyer  .....................................................................22

Meat Industry Association of NZ (Inc)  .........................................................31

Merino Statistics  ........................................................................................4

Milne Ken Wool & Skin Ltd  ........................................................................23

Milton Wool & Skin  ...................................................................................23

Modiano G (NZ) Ltd  ....................................................................................9

M R Wools  ...............................................................................................23

Mulcahy Wool Merchants Ltd  ....................................................................24

MyWTA  ...................................................................................................57



54

Napier Sale Room  ....................................................................................30

Napier Wool Dumpers ...............................................................................17

Napier Wool Storage & Services Ltd  ..........................................................17

National Council of NZ Wool Interests (Inc)  .................................................31

Newool NZ Ltd ............................................................................................9

North Canterbury Wools Ltd  ......................................................................24

North Island Greasy Wool Statistics ..............................................................4

North Island Auction Centre .......................................................................30

South Island Auction Centre .......................................................................30

NZM ........................................................................................................33

NZ Merino Ltd  ..........................................................................................33

NZ Natural Fibres ......................................................................................18

NZ Shearing Contractor’s Association  ........................................................31

NZ Wool Classers Association  ...................................................................31

NZ Wool Services International Ltd  ..............................................................9

NZ Woolbrokers’ Association  .....................................................................32

NZWTA Addresses & Contacts  ....................................................................3

NZWTA Branch Personnel  ...........................................................................4

NZWTA Christchurch Branch  .......................................................................4

NZWTA Dunedin Branch  .............................................................................4

NZWTA Head Office, Wool & Textile Laboratories  ..........................................3

NZWTA Invercargill Branch  .........................................................................4

NZWTA Textiles & Materials Testing  .............................................................1

NZWTA & The AWTA Group  .....................................................................5, 6

Otago Wool Brokers  .................................................................................12

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd - Christchurch  .....................................................13

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd - Dunedin  ...........................................................13

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd - Invercargill  .......................................................13

PGG Wrightson Wool Ltd - Napier  ..............................................................13

Progressive Leathers Ltd  ..........................................................................29

Putaruru Wools  ........................................................................................24

P V Weber Wools Ltd ..................................................................... 11, 25, 28



55

Raymond Dale Wool Marketing Ltd  ..............................................................9

Redding Brian (2021) Ltd  ...................................................................10, 24

Robinson W G Ltd  ....................................................................................10

Rokelay Wool NZ Ltd  ................................................................................10

Sale Rooms - Napier  ................................................................................30

Sale Rooms - Christchurch  .......................................................................30

Sale Roster  ........................................................................................ 36-47

Schneider G New Zealand Ltd  ...................................................................10

Segard Masurel (NZ) Ltd  ...........................................................................10

Segard Masurel Southland  ........................................................................24

Senior Tutor in Wool Technology  ................................................................32

Skurr Exports Ltd  .....................................................................................16

South Island Greasy Wool Statistics  .............................................................4

South Street Wool & Fur ............................................................................24

Standard Wool (NZ) Ltd .............................................................................10

Taieri Wool & Skin Ltd  ..............................................................................25

Takamatua Exports Ltd  .............................................................................10

Textile Wools Ltd  ......................................................................................10

The Campaign for Wool  ............................................................................32

The Dag Man Ltd  .....................................................................................28

The Escorial Company  ..............................................................................33

The New Zealand Merino Company Ltd  .....................................................33

The Rag Co Ltd  ..................................................................................11, 17

The Tasman Tanning Company Ltd  ............................................................29

Tisbury Wools Ltd  .....................................................................................25

Wadsworth Heap Ltd  ................................................................................11

Waihi Wools (1981) Ltd  ............................................................................11

Wilby N Ltd  ..............................................................................................11

WIP Wool Store (NZWSI)  ...........................................................................17

Wool Connextions Ltd  ...............................................................................25

Wool Marketing Marlborough/Nelson  .........................................................25

Woolfirst Merchant Federation  ..................................................................32



56

Wools of New Zealand LP - Christchurch  ...................................................14

Wools of New Zealand LP - Dannevirke  .....................................................14

Wools of New Zealand LP - Hastings  ...................................................14, 29

Wools of New Zealand LP - Invercargill .......................................................14

Wools of New Zealand LP - Masterton  .......................................................15

Wools of New Zealand LP - Mosgiel  ..........................................................15

Wools of New Zealand LP - Te Kuiti  ...........................................................15

Wools of New Zealand LP - Timaru ............................................................15

Wools of New Zealand LP - Whanganui  .....................................................15

Wool Online Ltd  .......................................................................................33

Woolyarns Ltd  ..........................................................................................19

Wool Technologies Ltd  ........................................................................11, 19

Wool Wairarapa Ltd  ..................................................................................26

WoolWorks of New Zealand Ltd - Trading as Canterbury Woolscourers .........16

WoolWorks of New Zealand Ltd - Trading as Hawke’s Bay Woolscourers .......16

Wools of New Zealand Ltd  ...........................................................  25, 33, 34

Wright Philippa Ltd T/A Wright Wool  ....................................................13, 26

Yaldhurst Wools Ltd  ..................................................................................26

PHOTOGRAPHS

Front Page: Omarama 

Photographer: Bruce Dow

Inside Front & Back Page: Braemar Station, Mackenzie Country 

Photographer: Colin Monteath

Outside Back Page: Cloudy Peak, Central Otago 

Photographer: George Reed



57

 

Continuing innovation in wool testing…  

 
 

Access to all your test results right at your fingertips! 

MyWTA.nz web portal

With MyWTA, you can:

 • Access your test results 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

	 •	 Available	on	multiple	devices	-	PC,	TABLET/iPAD	or	SMARTPHONE!

	 •	 Monitor	progress	as	tests	move	through	the	laboratory	

	 •	 Print	or	download	certificates,	bale	lists,	reports	etc

	 •	 Print	or	download	invoices

	 •	 Search	for	results	on	lots	from	the	past	5	years

	 •	 Re-issue	certificates	for	key	document	changes

	 •	 Initiate	check-tests	and	add	test	parameter	limits

	 •	 Initiate	additional	testing	(late	requests)

	 •	 Transfer	lots	directly	to	selected	selling	agents

	 •	 View	lots	purchased

	 •	 View	lots	ready	for	data	transmission

Let	us	know	if	there	are	any	features	
you would like added to MyWTA



58


